## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

## **WELL COMPLETION FORM**

### **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 6039	API No. 15 - 009-25093-0000
Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	County: BARTON
Address: 7 SW 26 AVE.	NE _ NE _ SE _ Sec. 15 Twp. 20 S. R. 13 ☐ East ☑ West
City/State/Zip: GREAT BEND, KS	2150 feet from ⑤/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Eaglwing Trading	420 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: L. D. DAVIS	1
	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 793-3051	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW  Lease Name: B.W. Well #: 2
Contractor: Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	Lease Name: Well #: Field Name: VOIGHT (ABDN)
License: 6039	Field Name: ARBUCKI F
Wellsite Geologist: KIM SHOEMAKER	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE  Elevation: Ground: 1867' Kelly Bushing: 1872'
Designate Type of Completion:	· -
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3600' Plug Back Total Depth:
OilSWDTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 329 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cm/.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
10/04/07 10/10/07 10/22/07	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Sun Schwi	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title:Date:DANUARY 14, 2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of January	If Denied, Yes Date: REGEIVED
	Wireline Log Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
$20 \underline{08}$	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Rashall Batto	UIC Distribution JAN 1 7 2008
Date Commission Expires: 2-02-11 Rashell Patte	CONSERVATION DIVISION
NOTARY PUBLIC - S	TABE OF KANSAS WICHITA, KS

MY ADDI. END. 2-2-11

#### Side Two

perator Name: L.	D. DRILLING, INC.			Leas	e Name:	B.W.		Well #:				
	20 S. R. 13	_ Eas	t ✓ West	Coun	ty: BART	ON		·- ···································				
ested, time tool op emperature, fluid re	Show important tops en and closed, flowir ecovery, and flow rate gs surveyed. Attach	g and shutes if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether s long with	hut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydros	static pressu				
Orill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additions		<b>⊘</b> Y	es			og Formati	ion (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample			
Samples Sent to G	eological Survey	<b></b> ✓ Y	es 🗌 No		Nam	e		Тор	Datum			
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Y	_									
ist All E. Logs Run	ı:				SEE	ATTACHED						
	ENSATED POR MICRORESIST ND LOG											
		_	CASING		✓ Ne							
Durnoss of String	Size Hole	T	rt all strings set-c re Casing		urface, inte	ermediate, produc	tion, etc.	# Sacks	Type and Percent			
Purpose of String	Drilled S		t (In O.D.)	Lbs	. /̃ Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives			
SURFACE			5/8"	24#		329'	60/40 POZMIX	350	2%GEL,3%CC,1/4#CF			
Production 7 7/8"		51	1/2"	15.5	5#	3596'	60/40 POZMIX	165				
·····			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SOI	JEEZE RECORU	<u> </u>					
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	[	s Used	LEZE RECORE		rcent Additive	s			
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone					#+++*···							
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf		,		cture, Shot, Cement s		ord Depth			
4	3498 - 3502'		•			200 GALS 28	% NE ACID					
4	3358 - 3362'; 339	4 - 3400';	3378 - 3382			300 GAL 159	6 NE					
						1500 GAL 15	% NE					
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 7/8"	Set At 3594'	- Harrison	Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes ✓ No					
Date of First, Resume OCTOBER 23, 2	ord Production, SWD or I 2007	Enhr.	Producing Meth	nod	Flowing	y ✓ Pumpii	ng Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 6	Bbls.	Gas I	Mcf	cf Water Bbls.				Gravity			
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIC	DN	·		Production Inter	val	ĽΑN	RECEIVED SAS CORPORATION COM			
Vented Solo	Used on Lease		Open Hole	✓ Per	. n	ually Comp.	Commingled	rv4N	WW COLL CIVITOR COL			

### Attachment to and Made a Part of ACO1: BW #2, Sec 15-20-13, Barton Co., KS

#### DAILY DRILLING REPORT

**OPERATOR:** 

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

LEASE: BW#2

NE NE SE Sec 15-20-13

**WELLSITE GEOLOGIST:** 

KIM SHOEMAKER

Barton Co., KS

CONTRACTOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

**ELEVATION:** 

1867' GR:

KB:

1872'

SPUD:

10/04/07 @ 6:00 P.M.

PTD:

3500'

SURFACE:

Ran 9 its New 24# 8 5/8" Surface Casing, Tally 321.35', Set @ 329', w/ 350 sx

60/40 Pozmix, 2% Gel, 3% CC, 1/4# Cell Flake, DID CIRCULATE, by Basic Energy

Plug Down 2:45 A.M. 10/05/07, Straight Hole @ 332 - 1/4 degree

LOG TOPS:

+1169

(-1230)

(-1346)

(-1359)

(-1580)

(-1624)

(-1731)

703

3102

3218

3231

3452

3496

10/04/07 Move in, Rig Up & Spud 10/05/07 332' WOC - Drill Plug @ 10:45 A.M.

10/06/07 1720' Rig chk-displaced mud @ 2910

10/07/07 2720' Rig chk- Come out w/ Bit

10/08/07 3440' Tripping in hole w/ bit

10/09/07 3600' Logging by Log Tech

Ran 89 jts 15.5# New 5 1/2" Production Casing,

Tally 3598', set # 3596', 4' off Bottom

Shoe Jt 13.63 - Cement w/ 150 sx, 60/40 Pozmix

2% Gel, .5% Friction Reducer, 18% Salt, 5# Gilsonite

15 sx 60/40 Pozmix in Rathole, by Basic Energy

Plug Down 3:30 P.M. on 10/10/07

**SAMPLE TOPS:** 

Top

Anhy

Heebner

Lansing

Arbuckle

**Brown Lime** 

Base KS City

DST #1 3245 - 3310' LKC D/F

TIMES:

30-30 out

BLOW: 1st Open:

weak (steady 3/8" blow)

2nd Open: eliminated

RECOVERY:

15' drilling mud

IFP:

1-8

ISIP: 30-94

TEMP: 96 degrees

DST #2 3344 - 3440' LKC H&I Zone

TIMES:

30-45-60-60

BLOW: 1st Open:

strong (bob 1 min)

2nd Open: strong (bob 8 min)

RECOVERY: 2300 gip, 90osm, 470'frothy oil

(10%m,33%g,55%o);30'wmgo(25%w,35%m,

20%g, 3%oil)

IFP:

24-142

ISIP: 994

FFP:

155-255

FSIP: 893

TEMP: 105 degrees

RECEIVED

DST#3

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO

TIMES:

3437 - 3503' Arbuckle 30-45-45-60

JAN 17 2008

BLOW: 1st Open:

fair 3"

**CONSERVATION DIVISION** WICHITA, KS

2nd Open: strong 8"

RECOVERY: 30'gip, 30'cgo,(20%g,80%o)

120'mcmo(10%g,40%m,50%oil)

IFP:

5-29

ISIP: 1008

FFP:

FSIP: 980

TEMP: 102 degrees

**RTD** 3600 (-1728)**LTD** 3603

3102

3218

3232

3450

3494

(-1230)

(-1346)

(-1360)

(-1578)

(-1622)

30-67

BASIC.

Subject to Correction

FIELD ORDER

17216

en	ergy	servic	C <b>e</b> S, L.P.	Lease Bu	/	Well # 2	Legal 15-2	05-13W
Date 10	-10-07	Customer ID		County Rain	1	State Ks.		att
	D. Dul	luc		Depth	Formation			.63
A				Casing 51/2	Casing Depth	TD 3600	Joh Tyne	W-15.
G F	• • •			Customer Represe	ntative D. Davis	Treater	A 1	ike
			· ·					
AFE Number		PO Number		Materials Received by	13:000	w-		
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	ė,	MATERIALS, EQUIP	MENT, and SERVICES U	SED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>	Danz	1505K.	100/40 PO	2				1606 50
<u> </u>	D203	15sc.	60/40 Poz					160 65
	1 1 1 1	10-1		/ 4 1				
P	(221	132915				,		33225
<u> </u>	(244	65 16.		riction Rea	ucer			39000
<u> </u>	(32)	7501b.	Gilsunite		14), 4 <sub>11,14</sub>			50250
P	C302	500aul	What I	Tush				43000
<del>-</del> →	F101	Sea.		1,512"				37/00
7	F 143	100.	Too Rubb	er Persont	Plug 512"			7500
P	F191	100.	Gride See	+ - Reg. 5	Plug, 512"			186 65
P	F231	184.	Flagger Ty	in Insert F	last Value, 5	-1/2"		17500
			,, ,,	· .	<u> </u>			
7	F100	100 ml	Heavy 1	lehicle MI	leage			500 ª
<u> P</u>	F101	SUMI.	Pickup	Moleoge				15000
₽	EIDH	355 tm.			,			56800
<u> </u>	E107	165 st.	(covent)	envice the	4191			24750
<u> </u>	E891	194	Service	Euger Visue	-			15000
<u> </u>	R208	104.	(ment)	Super Vice Jump , 350 Vand Jack	<u>01'-400'                                    </u>			1680-
	270/	IPa.	PACIAI	MEN ICHIA	7/	<del></del>		1680°0 250°0 250°0
· · · ·	PHOH	100	Derrick 1	harge (C)11	ulate Down)			
<del> </del>	<del></del>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	RECEIV KANSAS CORPORATIO	ED	,···
					,		+	
		<del></del>			<u> </u>	JAN 17		<del></del>
						CONSERVATION WICHITA,	<del>division</del> ks	
						-		
						<u> </u>		1 = 11.00
					Discounted	Price -		6741-04
10244	NE Hiway 61	• P.O. Box 86	13 • Pratt. KS	67124-8613 • (62	20) 672-1201 • Fax	(620) 672-5383	TOTAL	

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
  - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
  - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
  - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., Dept.
    No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. The term "BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or, at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.



# TREATMENT REPORT

Customer /	Dilling Lease No.							Date										
Lease B	W	Well # 2							10-10-07									
Field Order #	Station	1	Pra	#	•			Casing	51/2	Depth	3598	County	Bar	ton	· /	Stat	eKs.	
Type Job	CN	W		<b>5</b> .					Fo	rmation	3598	•			escription		-13w	
PIPE	DATA		PERF	ORAT	ΓING	DAŤA		FLUID	USED			J	REA	TMENT	RESUME			
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze,	Shots/F	t - j		Part. Acid-150+K.				ma.		RATE.	PRE	ss	ISIP	P		
Depth 3578	Depth		From		То		Pre		oft.		Мах		. '		5 Min.			
Volume	Volume		From		То	Pad					Min							
Max Press	Max Pres	s	From		То	***	Fra	ac			Avg				15 Min.			
Well Connection	n Annulus V	/ol.	From		То						HHP Use	d			Annulus	Pressu	re	
Plug Depth	Packer De		From		То		Flu	ish 55	Disp	?.	Gas Volu	me			Total Loa	ad		
Customer Repr	resentative	. <i>\D</i> .	Davi	اح		Station	Mar	nager 5	oth)	,		Treat	ter /S	260				
Service Units	19466	19	840	1990	0	19919	3										,	
Driver Names	Drake	Par		Str	pl	a Chan	re											
Time	Casing Pressure		ubing essure	Bbis	. Pum	ped		Rate	- No. 1	•				ce Log				
1100									On	loca	Hon-5.	fry	Mer	Hng				
1245								•	Ru	89	1:ts 517	2 ×15	5 14 /2	ca. 11	-mt - 1.	.3.5·	2-9	
/									In	cert	124/	114-						
1410									650	. on	Bottom							
1415								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Die			Brack.	111	<u>n. w/</u>	Rig			
1413	300				12		4.	6	M	d F	Tush							
14/98	300				<u>5</u>			6	1/2	25	parr	•	,					
1450	250				<u> 37</u>			(.0	MI	y Cm	1. 6	14.4	_	_				
11158												· Clas	<u> </u>	ump	+ line	<u>s</u>	1	
1501	100							50	51	art	Disp.						· .	
1515	300				62			44	111	H P.	4554×							
1520	1500			,	<u>85</u>				Plu	y 1	Davn Lithble						··	
1525					4_													
						40 1	<del>्ट्य</del> 0\				Hon Th		Tob					
				- 26	CEN	CHCOAM	1/20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jo	h /0	mebt	•	*		٠.			
				- 60g	PORA	7 790	<b>8</b>				<b>A</b> ()	,			<u></u>			
			487	194-	HA	ED ON MACONINA POR PORTON PORE	W.BIO	<i>M</i>	114	Cn Ks	رطون 🗗 ,	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
				•	onze.	NATION	re		-		- · ·	<u>-</u>						
					Ω''-	MIC	<u> </u>									-		
				•						•								
									-				34.:.					
												1						

JE	ët <b>s</b>	5ta	7/	Subject to	Correction	FIELD OR	DER 16	6441
ENER	GY S	ERVIC	ins.	Lease B. W.	: 6.6. <sup>1</sup> . 1.1.1.2.2.1.1.2.2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	Well # 2	Legal 5-2	05-13W
Date   0 - 4	-07	Customer ID		County Bart	on	State 75.	Station Pra	+
<u> L.D.</u>	Drilli	ng, Inc	orporate	Depth G	Formation	s	hoe Joint   5	Feet
 A R				78 25	p. 73[FT.]	フラム! しし	56 TYP! W	Surface
G E				Customer Represent	DILLOWS	en Creater	<u>ce R. Me</u>	2551ch
AFE Number	<del></del>	PO Number	-	Materials <b>V</b>	12/1/	*		
Station	Product	QUANTITY		Materials Received by MATERIALS, FOUIPMI	ENT, and SERVICES US	ED.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Code	D203	350sk	6014	O Poz	-111, and 521111020 00		\$	3 748 50
	7.405	3.0.0 //		<u> </u>			γ	7,710.00
)	C194	88Lb	Cellfla	are			\$	325.60
٢	C310	903Lb	Calcivi	<u>m Chlori</u>	de		\$	903.00
n)	F1/3		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		(1) ( <del>1)</del>	<u> </u>	,	
	<u> 163</u>	lea	Wooder	n Cemen	FYlvg,8	5/8	\$	88.90
P	F 100	loomi	Heavy	lehicle M	lileage. 1	-Way	4	500.00
P	Eloi	50mi	Pickup	Mileage.	1-Way	way	\$ 1	150.00
	E104	753tm	Buki	)elivery	7		\$	1,204.00
P	E107	350sh	Cemen	t Service	Charge	was a second	\$	525.00
	E891	lea	Service	ce Super	Visor		\$	150.00
	Raol		Canant	Pumari	3015+ T	5000	4	9211.00
P	R 701	lea	Cement	Pumper:	2011.10 ental	50011	\$	75000
	1\ / \( \)	109	Ochic III	11000111	-11191		Ψ	<u> </u>
								<del>-</del>
								<u> </u>
							.= =1*	
		:	Discou	inted Pr	ice -	<u> </u>	d	736596
·			Plus	Taxes	100-	acceivedss	ON P	7, 10 2. 10
					KANSAS CO	RECEIVED DRPORATION COMMISS		-
					1	AN 1 7 ZUUU	1	
					- C	ONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS		
						MICHIN, I		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
10044 NI	- Hissay 64 a	DO Dov 00:	10 - Duch 1/0 0	27404 0040 (000)	670 1201 • Fox //	200) 070 5000		

27

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ afterneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- ©) To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
  - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
  - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
  - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., Dept. No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. The term "JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. against any damages from the use of such information.
- c) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or, at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- ©) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- (a) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.



# TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	Drilli	na.I	nco	r Do	ease No.	ed				Date	11		П	- (	7	7		
Lease	3. W.	<del>-                                    </del>		W	ell#		1				LL	J <sup>-</sup>	- 1	- (	/			
Field Order	# Station	Pra	#				93%	2328	331F	Count	Ba	irto	n		State	<u>rS</u>		
Type Job	N.W	<u>- Su</u>	<u>r fa</u>	ce			****	Formation	1	Legal Description - 13W								
PIP	E DATA	PE	RFORA	TING	DATA	cen	FLUID I	USED			TREA	TMENT	RE	SUME				
Sind Size	2 Jubing Si	Shots	i/Ft			<b>ART</b>	スにへ	sactis	60/4ATE PBESSWITHSIP & Gel.									
罗91Ft.	Depth	From		То		<b>42</b> ⊚ 6		C.C.	M35 L	b. 1	5/1.1	Cell	<b>(</b>	The		<del>'                                    </del>		
Volume B	Volume	From		То		<b>Q30</b>	14.7	2L6.1	Min I	5.7	1Ga	1./5/	1.1	MD 50	CU. F	T./sk		
2009.S	Max Pres	From		То		(FIED			Avg				115	Min.				
Well Connect		Ple From		То				~ =	HHP Used				Annulus Pressure					
PJU BYPUF		From		То		Flush	<u> </u>	<u> 3BЫ.F</u>	Fescy Hun				To	otal Load				
Customer Re	<u> </u>	dill (	<u>)w∈</u>		_	Manag	<u> </u>	vid Sca	o#	Tref	ëre	nce	<u>K.,</u>	<u> Mes</u>	عزدا	<u> </u>		
Service Units Driver	19,870	19,90	3 19,9	105			<u> 1,863</u>			_								
Names	Messich Masing	Tubing	a # 0	a		1c G	raw						]					
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bb	ls. Pum	ped	R	ate					ce Log		•••	*			
0:00	0 00					1	1 .		ntero	_								
	ff.M.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	uch				hand h	_		-	. 1 /-	_	7. 655/11		<del></del>		
12:45			1	<u> </u>	rill	Ing	<u>star</u>	•	<u>n9jts</u>	- 11	<u></u>	1 .	,		Ca5	_		
2:06	2.5							Casin	<u> </u>	1		rulate	Λ.	1	inut	<i>€</i> 5.		
ब्र:15	200			10			<del>ک</del> ہے	Slari		-		pre			∠ D			
	200			88			<u> </u>	5+00	MIXIM			)5ac				02 cmt.		
	-0 -			00	+			1 1	DUMP	1.2	11	UIII	1 00	<u>e II. I\</u>	CIE	958		
$\frac{1}{2:30}$	100					C	<u> </u>	Plug.	Upen + Fra			or d	<u> </u>	01.00	. ^^ ~	n+		
2:40	150		12	0.3	3			Stor	1 116	711 (	<u> </u>	huti	12	place	me	11.		
<u>a 10</u>	1 30		<b>┤</b> ~	<u> </u>				Circu	pump	15	5.00 b	rc to		// = 11.				
								Wash	INDDI	/M D	+ r	ck	<del>//</del> /					
3:15								Joh	onol	ete		<u> </u>		74.				
		-						l t	its.	<u> </u>	,							
								Clar	ence,	Mit	re./	Nitro	 >					
									7		<del>, , ,</del>							
											B	ECEIVI	ED,	ולמימפו				
		-	<u> </u>			_				KAN	SAS COF	ECEIVI PORATION	M CON	in.				
												N 17	<u> 200°</u>	) -		<del></del>		
								ļ				SERVATION WICHITA						
							· <u>-</u> ···					WICHITA	, KS	<u> </u>				
					·													